## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

South F	Bru	ce County ,			
MTO Co	ont	(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated) ract # 2020-3020 - Hwy 9 from 0.2 km south of Carrick Brant East, Walkerton, to 0.3 km north of Bruce			
Road 3	(EI	, (street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)			
This is to	:0 C	ertify that the contract for the following improvement:			
Grading	g, C	Prainage and Hot Mix Paving			
		(short description of the improvement)			
to the at	bov	e premises was substantially performed on 12/8/2020			
(date substantially performed)					
Date cer	rtifi	cate signed: 12/20/2020			
Date cer					
		(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)			
Name o	of ov	vner: Minisrty Of Transportation			
Address for service: 301 St. Paul St, St. Catherines, Ontario, L2R 7R4 Harold Sutherland Construction					
Name of contractor: Ltd					
Address for service: 323545 East Linton Road RR 2, Kemble, ON, N0H 1S0					
Name o	of pa	ayment certifier (where applicable): LEA Consulting Ltd.			
Address	s: (	625 Cochrane Drive, 9 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Markham, ON I3R 9R9			
(Use A or	rВ,	whichever is appropriate)			
	A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:				
	л.				
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)					
$\boxtimes$	В.	Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:			
		301 St. Paul St, St. Catherines, Ontario, L2R 7R4			
		(if the lien does not attach to the premises, a concise description of the premises, including addresses,			

and the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)

Contract No. :	2020-3020	Created Date :	18-Dec-20		
Contractor :	Harold Sutherland Construction Ltd.	Created by :	Ana Borromeo		
Region :	West	Highway :	9		
Description :	Resurfacing from Mildmay north limit to Sportsman Corner	3			
Record ID :	2020-3020-CSP-1				
This is to certify that Contract #	2020-3020 for the following:				
Resurfacing from Mildmay north limit to Sportsman Corners					
was substantially performed on 08-Dec-20					
Recommended by :	Ana Borromeo		20-Dec-20		
	Contract Administrator		Date Recommended		
Approved by :	Jeffrey Giroux		22-Dec-20		
	Area Contracts Engineer		Date Certified		
County/District/Regional/ Municipality/Town/City in which the Work is located	South Bruce County				

Location :

From 0.2 km south of Carrick Brant East, Walkerton, to 0.3 km north of Bruce Road 3 (Elora Road), Mildmay